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Latitude
longiftude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise ¢
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season_
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

27:48:00 North
78:38:00 East

: 82:30:00 East
: -00:15:28 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

16:29:32 Hour
00:01:48 Hour

: 06:38:40 Hour

05:42:39 Hour
18:45:09 Hour

: 13:02:30 Hour

Uttarayan
Uttar
Grishm

: 10:14:45 Aries

14:44:21 Virgo

: Female

1 24/04/1998

. Friday

: 16:45:00 Hour
: 27:35:50 Ghati
: Kasganj

: Uttar Pradesh

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Virgo - Mercury

. Pisces - Jupiter

UBhad -3
Saturn

» Vaidhrifi

: Vanij

: Manushya
: Gau

: Madhya

» Vipra

: Jalchar

: Simha

» Antya
»Jal

Jha-Jhanak
Copper - Iron
Taurus
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions .

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Vir 14:44:21 319:38:00 Hasta 2 13 Mer Mon Jup ---

Sun Ari 10:14:45 00:58:29  Asvini 4 Mar Ket Sat Exalted
Mon Pis 11:37:19 15:.01:02 U Bhad 3 26 Jup Sat  Mon NuSign
Mar C A 14:39:01 00:44:16 Bharani 1 2 Mar Ven Ven OwnSign
Mer Pis 16:40:27 00:20:15 Revati 1 27 Jup Mer Mer Dblitted
Jup Aqu 24:24:46 00:12:08 P Bhad 2 25 Sat  Jup Mer NuSign
Ven Agu 25:45:43 01:06:15 P Bhad 2 25 Sat  Jup Mer FiSign
Sat C A 00:54:09 00:07:32 Asvini 11 Mar Ket Ven Dblitted
Rah R leo 15:20:58 00:03:59 P Phal 1 11 Sun Ven Ven EnSign
Ket R Aqu 15:20:58 00:03:59 Satbisha 3 24 Sat Rah Ven EnSign
Ura Cop 18:41:30 00:01:08 Sravna 3 22 Satf Mon Mer ---

Nep Cop 08:18:15 00:00:20 U Sadha 4 21 Sat Sun Ven ---

Plu R Sco 13:43:.08 00:01:17 Anuradcha 4 17 Mar Saf Rah -

Mid Heaven Gem 15:03:03 -- Ardra - 6 Mer Rah Ket --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:49:53

Lagna Chdm' . Moon Chart
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Balance of Dasa : Saturn 7 Years 2 Months 8 Days

Sat 19 Years

Vimshottari Dasha

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

24/04/1998
02/07/2005

02/07/2005
02/07/2022

02/07/2022
02/07/2029

02/07/2029
02/07/2049

02/07/2049
02/07/2055

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
24/04/1998
Mon 04/01/1999
Mar 13/02/2000
Rah 20/12/2002
Jup 02/07/2005

Mon 10 Years

Mer 29/11/2007
Ket 25/11/2008
Ven 26/09/2011
Sun 01/08/2012
Mon 01/01/2014
Mar 29/12/2014
Rah 17/07/2017
Jup 23/10/2019
Sat  02/07/2022

Mar 7 Years

Ket 28/11/2022
Ven 28/01/2024
Sun 04/06/2024
Mon 03/01/2025
Mar 01/06/2025
Rah 20/06/2026
Jup 27/05/2027
Sat  05/07/2028
Mer 02/07/2029

Rah 18 Years

Ven 31/10/2032
Sun 01/11/2033
Mon 02/07/2035
Mar 01/09/2036
Rah 01/09/2039
Jup 02/05/2042
Sat  02/07/2045
Mer 02/05/2048
Ket 02/07/2049

Jup 16 Years

Sun 19/10/2049
Mon 20/04/2050
Mar 26/08/2050
Rah 21/07/2051
Jup 08/05/2052
Sat  20/04/2053
Mer 24/02/2054
Ket 02/07/2054
Ven 02/07/2055

Sat 19 Years

02/07/2055
02/07/2065

02/07/2065
02/07/2072

02/07/2072
02/07/2090

02/07/2090
03/07/2106

03/07/2106
00/00/0000

Mon 02/05/2056
Mar 01/12/2056
Rah 02/06/2058
Jup 02/10/2059
Sat  02/05/2061
Mer 01/10/2062
Ket 03/05/2063
Ven 31/12/2064
Sun 02/07/2065

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Mar 28/11/2065
Rah 17/12/2066
Jup 22/11/2067
Sat  31/12/2068
Mer 28/12/2069
Ket 27/05/2070
Ven 27/07/2071
Sun 02/12/2071
Mon 02/07/2072

Rah 15/03/2075
Jup 07/08/2077
Sat  13/06/2080
Mer 01/01/2083
Ket 19/01/2084
Ven 19/01/2087
Sun 14/12/2087
Mon 14/06/2089
Mar 02/07/2090

Jup 19/08/2092
Sat  03/03/2095
Mer 08/06/2097
Ket 14/05/2098
Ven 13/01/2101
Sun 02/11/2101
Mon 04/03/2103
Mar 08/02/2104
Rah 03/07/2106

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Sat 7Y 1 M 26 D.

Sat  06/07/2109
Mer 15/03/2112
Ket 24/04/2113
Ven 24/06/2116
Sun 06/06/2117
Mon 25/04/2118
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

The fact that atf the time of your birth Virgo Ascendant (Lagna) was on the
rise with Taurus Navamsa and Capricorn Dreskana in the second Pad of Hasta
shows you will lead a full life, up to a ripe age.

It will be a hectic life involving a lot of sustained, hard work which can yield
handsome returns if you are not rash but go about your job in a methodic manner
after taking firm decisions. You have a tendency to alter your decisions frequently
and then suddenly pursue a new formula. You have got to get over this wavering
habit.

Highly ambitious, you want to amass a lot of wealth. To achieve that you
may go to the extent of twisting facts to suit your requirement. Of course, energetic
and industrious, you will work overtime to make a success of your job. This will pay
dividends, providing you the means for a comfortable life.

Since you have a commercial instinct, you will be tempted to invest in
commercial ventures. But you will have to proceed with care in this, as in your case
the returns on the investments will be pretty poor. So it would be preferable to take
up jobs like accountant or auditor. You can also go in for professions like journalism,
feaching or being examiner, as you are a born critic. You will go on criticising
people for their acts of commission and omission. As you are well read and
intelligent you can't stand mediocre which is why you constantly find fault with
them.

You will have to correct this negative trait, failing which you will make a lot
of enemies Some of your friends, upset with your behaviour, may go to the extent
of taking you to court to belittle you in public. Hence, don't be overcritical of others.
Also, be careful in choosing your friends and subordinates, making sure they are
reliable.

You will gain adequate knowledge about life by studying scriptures, but
unfortunately you won't practice what you have learned. You want to enjoy the
company of as many sexual partners as you can. You will have to exercise restraint
on this, as otherwise it may upset your sweet family life. You will have a god-fearing,
loving spouse and good children, who will come up well in life.

Even though you will have robust health for the greater part of life, you will
have to take good care of your stomach and the nervous system which are very
sensitive. Otherwise, you may suffer frorn dysentery or typhoid or nervous
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breakdown. It would be advisable for you to lay off bad food and prefer vegetarian
diet.

The lucky days for you are Wednesday and Friday whereas Saturdayday is
average. The other four days are not too favourable as they will prove expensive.
Make numbers 2, 3, 5, 6 and 7 you favourites, abandoning 1 and 8.

The colours that suit you best are white, yellow, green and emerald. Avoid
red, black and blue.
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